

## BID TABULATION

Section A – Center Street and Euler Road Waterline Improvements

Section B – Cygnet Road Waterline Improvements

**Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00356

Bids Received: Thursday, August 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$402,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.  
9217 Ann Arbor Road  
Dundee, Michigan 48131

B. Hill'Z Excavating, Inc.  
8085 McCutchenville Road  
Wayne, Ohio 43466

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b><u>Section A - Village of Weston - Center Street and Euler Road Waterline</u></b>							
1-A	8" Waterline and Fittings, Directional Drill, Installed Complete	980	L.F.	\$51.00	\$49,980.00	\$52.00	\$50,960.00
2-A	8" Waterline and Fittings, Via Open Cut, Installed Complete	1,455	L.F.	\$45.30	\$65,911.50	\$50.00	\$72,750.00
3-A	6" Waterline and Fittings, Installed Complete	40	L.F.	\$32.80	\$1,312.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
4-A	4" Waterline and Fittings, Installed Complete	20	L.F.	\$31.80	\$636.00	\$48.00	\$960.00
5-A	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box, Installed Complete	6	Each	\$1,290.00	\$7,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
6-A	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box, Installed Complete	3	Each	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
7-A	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	5	Each	\$5,020.00	\$25,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00
8-A	2" Service Line and Fittings, Installed Complete	47	L.F.	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$20.00	\$940.00
9-A	1" Service Line and Fittings, Installed Complete	1,240	L.F.	\$35.00	\$43,400.00	\$31.00	\$38,440.00
10-A	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	36	Each	\$550.00	\$19,800.00	\$880.00	\$31,680.00
11-A	Connect to Existing Waterline Includes all Necessary Fittings	6	Each	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00
12-A	Abandon Existing Waterline Includes all Necessary Fittings	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,027.00	\$20,027.00
13-A	Exploratory Digging as Directed by Owner	16	HR	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
14-A	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair Includes Fittings	220	L.F.	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
15-A	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair Includes Fittings	35	L.F.	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$18.00	\$630.00
16-A	Sanitary Lateral Replacement Includes Fittings	120	L.F.	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
17-A	Remove and Replace Mailbox	7	Each	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
18-A	Asphalt Replacement	440	S.Y.	\$96.00	\$42,240.00	\$94.00	\$41,360.00
19-A	Pavement Planing (1 1/2"), Asphalt Concrete	270	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$17.00	\$4,590.00
20-A	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (1 1/2"), Type 1 (446) PG-64-22	270	S.Y.	\$13.00	\$3,510.00	\$21.00	\$5,670.00
21-A	Concrete Pavement Replacement	45	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$48.00	\$2,160.00
22-A	Asphalt Drive Replacement	40	S.Y.	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
23-A	Sidewalk Replacement, Installed Complete	540	S.F.	\$7.50	\$4,050.00	\$10.25	\$5,535.00
24-A	Curb Replacement	60	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00

## BID TABULATION

Section A – Center Street and Euler Road Waterline Improvements

Section B – Cygnet Road Waterline Improvements

**Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00356

Bids Received: Thursday, August 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$402,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, Inc.  
9217 Ann Arbor Road  
Dundee, Michigan 48131

B. Hill'Z Excavating, Inc.  
8085 McCutchenville Road  
Wayne, Ohio 43466

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		Quantity	Unit				
25-A	Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$7,910.00	\$7,910.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
26-A	Tree Removal, 24" Diameter and Under	5	Each	\$5,000.00	<b>\$25,000.00</b>	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
27-A	Tree Removal, Over 24" Diameter	2	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
28-A	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
29-A	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
30-A	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
31-A	Bonds	1	L.S.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00
CORRECTED SECTION A BID PRICE					\$357,949.50		
SECTION A BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$337,949.50		\$372,382.00
<b>Section B - Village of Cygnet - Front Street Waterline</b>							
1-B	8" Waterline and Fittings, via Directional Drill, Installed Complete	430	L.F.	\$46.60	\$20,038.00	52.00	\$22,360.00
2-B	8" Waterline and Fittings, Via Open Cut, Installed Complete	30	L.F.	\$256.00	\$7,680.00	48.00	\$1,440.00
3-B	1 1/2" Service Line and Fittings, Installed Complete	15	L.F.	\$71.00	\$1,065.00	90.00	\$1,350.00
4-B	1" Service Line and Fittings, Installed Complete	55	L.F.	\$33.00	\$1,815.00	81.00	\$4,455.00
5-B	1 1/2" Curb Stop and Valve Box	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00
6-B	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	880.00	\$880.00
7-B	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	4,200.00	\$4,200.00
8-B	Abandon Existing Waterline includes Fittings	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	1,280.00	\$1,280.00
9-B	Connect to Existing Main Includes All Necessary Fittings	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10-B	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair Includes Fittings	50	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	8.00	\$400.00
11-B	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair Includes Fittings	15	L.F.	\$25.00	\$375.00	12.00	\$180.00
12-B	Remove and Replace Mailbox	2	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	50.00	\$100.00
13-B	Sidewalk Replacement	20	S.F.	\$10.00	\$200.00	20.00	\$400.00
14-B	Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	600.00	\$600.00
15-B	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	600.00	\$600.00
16-B	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	600.00	\$600.00
17-B	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,150.00	\$2,150.00
18-B	Bonds	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
CORRECTED SECTION B BID PRICE							
SECTION B BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$44,323.00		\$44,495.00
CORRECTED COMBINED SECTIONS A AND B BID PRICE					\$402,272.50		
COMBINED SECTIONS A AND B BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$382,272.50		\$416,877.00
BID BOND					Yes		Yes

## BID TABULATION

Section A – Center Street and Euler Road Waterline Improvements

Section B – Cygnet Road Waterline Improvements

**Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00356

Bids Received: Thursday, August 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$402,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Buckeye Excavating and  
Construction, Inc.  
191 State Route 61 East  
Norwalk, Ohio 44857

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Company  
2000 The Bluffs  
Toledo, Ohio 43615

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<b><u>Section A - Village of Weston - Center Street and Euler Road Waterline</u></b>								
1-A	8" Waterline and Fittings, Directional Drill, Installed Complete	980	L.F.	\$52.00	\$50,960.00	<b>\$73,500.00</b>	\$72,030,000.00	\$18,413.75
2-A	8" Waterline and Fittings, Via Open Cut, Installed Complete	1,455	L.F.	\$50.00	\$72,750.00	<b>\$87,300.00</b>	\$127,021,500.00	\$21,861.33
3-A	6" Waterline and Fittings, Installed Complete	40	L.F.	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	<b>\$2,200.00</b>	\$88,000.00	\$586.95
4-A	4" Waterline and Fittings, Installed Complete	20	L.F.	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	<b>\$800.00</b>	\$16,000.00	\$233.70
5-A	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box, Installed Complete	6	Each	\$1,135.00	\$6,810.00	<b>\$7,200.00</b>	\$43,200.00	\$2,781.25
6-A	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box, Installed Complete	3	Each	\$735.00	\$2,205.00	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	\$9,000.00	\$1,455.00
7-A	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	5	Each	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	<b>\$22,500.00</b>	\$112,500.00	\$9,005.00
8-A	2" Service Line and Fittings, Installed Complete	47	L.F.	\$53.00	\$2,491.00	<b>\$1,175.00</b>	\$55,225.00	\$323.25
9-A	1" Service Line and Fittings, Installed Complete	1,240	L.F.	\$42.00	\$52,080.00	<b>\$18,600.00</b>	\$23,064,000.00	\$4,677.00
10-A	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	36	Each	\$965.00	\$34,740.00	<b>\$43,200.00</b>	\$1,555,200.00	\$11,398.75
11-A	Connect to Existing Waterline Includes all Necessary Fittings	6	Each	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	\$36,000.00	\$3,962.50
12-A	Abandon Existing Waterline Includes all Necessary Fittings	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,006.75
13-A	Exploratory Digging as Directed by Owner	16	HR	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	\$32,000.00	\$662.50
14-A	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair Includes Fittings	220	L.F.	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	<b>\$2,200.00</b>	\$484,000.00	\$560.50
15-A	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair Includes Fittings	35	L.F.	\$25.00	\$875.00	<b>\$525.00</b>	\$18,375.00	\$148.25
16-A	Sanitary Lateral Replacement Includes Fittings	120	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	\$720,000.00	\$1,512.50
17-A	Remove and Replace Mailbox	7	Each	\$120.00	\$840.00	<b>\$70.00</b>	\$490.00	\$97.50
18-A	Asphalt Replacement	440	S.Y.	\$86.50	\$38,060.00	<b>\$41,800.00</b>	\$18,392,000.00	\$10,519.13
19-A	Pavement Planing (1 1/2"), Asphalt Concrete	270	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	<b>\$2,970.00</b>	\$801,900.00	\$750.25
20-A	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (1 1/2"), Type 1 (446) PG-64-22	270	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	<b>\$27,000.00</b>	\$7,290,000.00	\$6,767.25
21-A	Concrete Pavement Replacement	45	S.Y.	\$87.00	\$3,915.00	<b>\$2,925.00</b>	\$131,625.00	\$786.25
22-A	Asphalt Drive Replacement	40	S.Y.	\$61.50	\$2,460.00	<b>\$2,600.00</b>	\$104,000.00	\$682.88
23-A	Sidewalk Replacement, Installed Complete	540	S.F.	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	<b>\$2,700.00</b>	\$1,458,000.00	\$681.94
24-A	Curb Replacement	60	L.F.	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	<b>\$1,800.00</b>	\$108,000.00	\$475.75

## BID TABULATION

Section A – Center Street and Euler Road Waterline Improvements

Section B – Cygnet Road Waterline Improvements

**Northwestern Water and Sewer District**

Job Number: 313700-00356

Bids Received: Thursday, August 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$402,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Buckeye Excavating and  
Construction, Inc.  
191 State Route 61 East  
Norwalk, Ohio 44857

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Company  
2000 The Bluffs  
Toledo, Ohio 43615

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
		Quantity	Unit					
25-A	Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,865.00
26-A	Tree Removal, 24" Diameter and Under	5	Each	\$835.00	\$4,175.00	<b>\$5,000.00</b>	\$25,000.00	\$2,858.75
27-A	Tree Removal, Over 24" Diameter	2	Each	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	<b>\$4,000.00</b>	\$8,000.00	\$2,150.00
28-A	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,475.00
29-A	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$502.50
30-A	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00
31-A	Bonds	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,885.00
CORRECTED SECTION A BID PRICE							\$253,629,515.00	
SECTION A BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$382,041.00		\$392,565.00	
<b>Section B - Village of Cygnet - Front Street Waterline</b>								
1-B	8" Waterline and Fittings, via Directional Drill, Installed Complete	430	L.F.	\$44.00	\$18,920.00	<b>\$32,250.00</b>	\$13,867,500.00	\$8,098.15
2-B	8" Waterline and Fittings, Via Open Cut, Installed Complete	30	L.F.	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	<b>\$1,800.00</b>	\$54,000.00	\$543.50
3-B	1 1/2" Service Line and Fittings, Installed Complete	15	L.F.	\$320.00	\$4,800.00	<b>\$1,050.00</b>	\$15,750.00	\$382.75
4-B	1" Service Line and Fittings, Installed Complete	55	L.F.	\$117.00	\$6,435.00	<b>\$825.00</b>	\$45,375.00	\$264.00
5-B	1 1/2" Curb Stop and Valve Box	1	Each	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$506.25
6-B	Meter Pits, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$898.75
7-B	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installed Complete	1	Each	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,362.50
8-B	Abandon Existing Waterline includes Fittings	1	L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$720.00
9-B	Connect to Existing Main Includes All Necessary Fittings	1	Each	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,153.75
10-B	12" and Under Storm Sewer Repair Includes Fittings	50	L.F.	\$12.00	\$600.00	<b>\$500.00</b>	\$25,000.00	\$135.00
11-B	Over 12" Storm Sewer Repair Includes Fittings	15	L.F.	\$25.00	\$375.00	<b>\$225.00</b>	\$3,375.00	\$71.75
12-B	Remove and Replace Mailbox	2	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00	<b>\$20.00</b>	\$40.00	\$85.00
13-B	Sidewalk Replacement	20	S.F.	\$10.00	\$200.00	<b>\$100.00</b>	\$2,000.00	\$35.00
14-B	Seeding and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00
15-B	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,275.00
16-B	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$487.50
17-B	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,162.50
18-B	Bonds	1	L.S.	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$725.00
CORRECTED SECTION B BID PRICE							\$14,026,240.00	
SECTION B BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$49,175.00		\$49,970.00	
CORRECTED COMBINED SECTIONS A AND B BID PRICE							\$267,655,755.00	
COMBINED SECTIONS A AND B BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$431,216.00		\$442,535.00	
BID BOND					Yes		Yes	